AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND
THE FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARIES OF NEVADA COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into by and between the County of Nevada (“County”) and the
Friends of the Libraries of Nevada County (“Friends”) and is effective July 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Memorandum of Understanding
for the period May 12, 2010 through June 30, 2011 concerning the establishment of a
cooperative working relationship whereby the Friends operate the Doris Foley Library for
Historical Research and conduct fundraising activities for the benefit of the Nevada County
Libraries; and

WHEREAS, the parties extended said Memorandum of Understanding for the period of
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend said Memorandum of Understanding for an
additional period to provide for an ongoing relationship;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Nevada and the
Friends of the Libraries of Nevada County be renewed for a period of one (1) year,
through June 30, 2017.

2. That paragraph 2.6.2 of the Memorandum of Understanding is amended to provide that
the County will be responsible for maintaining the copier and the microfilm and
microfiche readers at the Doris Foley Library for Historical Research.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force
and effect except as amended herein.

FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARIES: COUNTY OF NEVADA:
l. *
ﬁexis éjoa E Honorable Dan Miller
President Chair, Board of Supervisors
Dated: 4‘//)’///4 Dated:
Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Approved as to form:

County Counsel



